# Nevada's Preventive Health and Health Services (PHHS) Block Grant Program

Bureau of Child Family and Community Wellness, Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion Section

June 7, 2024







## **ABOUT DPBH**

#### MISSION

To protect, promote, and improve the physical and behavioral health and safety of all people in Nevada, equitably and regardless of circumstances, so they can live their safest, longest, healthiest, and happiest life.

VISION

A Nevada where preventable health and safety issues no longer impact the opportunity for all people to live life in the best possible health.

#### PURPOSE

To make everyone's life healthier, happier, longer, and safer.





### AGENDA

- 1. Overview of PHHS Block Grant
- 2. Nevada's FY24 PHHS Block Grant Award
- 3. Funded Partners and Initiatives for FY24
- 4. Comprehensive Approach
- 5. Public Hearing and Feedback
- 6. Q&A and Discussion

## Overview of PHHS Block Grant



- Flexible funding from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
- Allows states to address unique public health needs through community-driven strategies
- Aligns with core priorities:
  - reducing chronic diseases
  - promoting healthy behaviors
  - achieving health equity
  - strengthening data surveillance systems
  - providing essential preventive health services

### Nevada's FY24 PHHS Block Grant Award



Nevada received \$611,898 for FY24

Funding strategically allocated across key partners and initiatives

### Funded Partners and Initiatives for FY24



- Carson City Health and Human Services (CCHHS) \$9,943 for education on overweight/obesity prevalence
- Central Nevada Health District (CNHD) \$32,998 for community surveys and listening sessions
- Northern Nevada Public Health (NNPH) \$30,319 for promoting physical activity initiatives
- Southern Nevada Health District (SNHD) \$54,174 for diabetes prevention and management
- KPS3 \$30,094.40 for the HEALNV site and Nevada 5210 programs
- Nevada Institute for Children's Research and Policy (NICRP) \$44,997 for rape prevention education
- Bureau initiatives: Chronic Disease Dashboard, public education campaigns, workforce development



# **Comprehensive Approach**

- Evidence-based strategies across education, community engagement, policy/environmental changes, clinical services, surveillance, and evaluation
- Aligned with PHHS Block Grant goals



# Public Hearing and Feedback

- Federal requirement to hold a public hearing to solicit feedback on proposed plans and allocations
- Committed to reducing risk factors, addressing disparities, and improving health outcomes for all Nevadans
- Welcoming guidance or recommendations from the Board and the Public on proposed partner allocations and initiatives for FY25

# **QUESTIONS?**



### **CONTACT INFORMATION**



Amber Hise, RD (she/her) (775) 461-6749 <u>ahise@health.nv.gov</u> Michelle Harden, M.P.A. (775) 389-9181 <u>mharden@health.nv.gov</u>

#### ACRONYMS



- PHHS: Preventive Health and Health Services
- CDC: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
- FY24: Fiscal Year 2024
- CCHHS: Carson City Health and Human Services
- CNHD: Central Nevada Health District
- NNPH: Northern Nevada Public Health
- SNHD: Southern Nevada Health District
- NICRP: Nevada Institute for Children's Research and Policy
- FY25: Fiscal Year 2025
- DHHS: Department of Health and Human Services
- DPBH: Division of Public and Behavioral Health
- CDPHP: Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion

